ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21955/2022 **ELAGURTHI RAJENDER & ORS.** Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24276/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 31-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv. Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR Mr. Sarath S Janardanan, Adv.

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 21955/2022

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No. 1 to 3 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter

shall be processed for listing before the $\operatorname{Hon'ble}$ Court.

SLP(C) No. 24276/2022

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 10 to 13 to file the counter affidavit.

2

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to respondent Nos. 1 to 9.

List again on 16.3.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG