ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.13 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21955/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2022 in WA No. 614/2022 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

ELAGURTHI RAJENDER & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 187521/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 187524/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24276/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 21-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Saswat Adhayapak, Adv.

Mr. Sarath S Janardanan, Adv.

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

Ms. Parul Dhurvey, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Ms. Isha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 09th January, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)